ﬁ Outlook

RE: New ID card Quotation _Semolina

From Samiran Kalita <samiran.kalita@travelfoodservices.com>

Date Tue 9/10/2024 5:03 PM

To  Dharitri Kakati <dharitri.kakati@semolinakitchens.com>

Cc  Richa Singh Rathore <Richa.singh@semolinakitchens.com>; Arun Bhardwaj
<arun.bhardwaj@travelfoodservices.com>; Pallabee Borthakur <guwahati.nr@travelfoodservices.com>;

Ameet.Koomar <Ameet.Koomar@adani.com>; Abinash Baishya <guwahati.purchase@travelfoodservices.com>;
Moinaak Purkayastha <moinaak.purkayastha@travelfoodservices.com>

Please go ahead.

From: Dharitri Kakati <dharitri.kakati@semolinakitchens.com>

Sent: 10 September 2024 12:34

To: Samiran Kalita <samiran.kalita@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Richa Singh Rathore <Richa.singh@semolinakitchens.com>; Arun Bhardwaj
<arun.bhardwaj@travelfoodservices.com>; Pallabee Borthakur <guwahati.hr@travelfoodservices.com>;
Ameet.Koomar <Ameet.Koomar@adani.com>; Abinash Baishya <guwahati.purchase@travelfoodservices.com>;
Moinaak Purkayastha <moinaak.purkayastha@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: RE: New ID card Quotation _Semolina

Importance: High

Dear Mr. Samiran,

Please find the comparison below from three vendors, approve the rate so that we can proceed further.

ITEM DESCRIPTION VENDOR NAME BASIC RATE GST LANDING
PVC ID CARD PRINTING BOTH SIDE KING MARKETTING 130 18% 153.40
PVC ID CARD PRINTING BOTH SIDE o
WITH CARD HOLDER JAIN PRINTERS 60 18% 70.80
PVC ID CARD PRINTING BOTH SIDE
cibc GBOTHS R.K STUDIO AND PRINTERS 80 18% 94.40

WITH CARD HOLDER

Regards,
Dharitri Kakati

From: Abinash Baishya <guwahati.purchase @travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: 10 September 2024 12:26

To: Dharitri Kakati <dharitri.kakati@semolinakitchens.com>

Cc: Richa Singh Rathore <Richa.singh@semolinakitchens.com>; Arun Bhardwaj
<arun.bhardwaj@travelfoodservices.com>; Pallabee Borthakur <guwahati.hr@travelfoodservices.com>; Samiran
Kalita <samiran.kalita@travelfoodservices.com>; Ameet.Koomar <Ameet.Koomar@adani.com>; Moinaak




Purkayastha <moinaak.purkayastha@travelfoodservices.com>
Subject: Re: New ID card Quotation _Semolina

Dear Dharitri Ma'am,

Please find the comparison below from three Vendors

ITEM DESCRIPTION VENDOR NAME BASIC RATE GST LANDING
PVC ID CARD PRINTING BOTH SIDE KING MARKETTING 130 18% 153.40
PVC ID CARD PRINTING BOTH SIDE o

WITH CARD HOLDER JAIN PRINTERS 60 18% 70.80
PVCID CARD PRINTING BOTH SIDE R.K STUDIO AND PRINTERS 80 18% 94.40

WITH CARD HOLDER

Note: Kindly raise PR in Safal so that we can proceed further.

Thanks & Regards,

Abinash Baishya

Sr. Executive, Purchase
Contact: 8638726102
Semolina Kitchens Pvt. Ltd.
Guwabhati Airport

From: Dharitri Kakati <dharitri.kakati@semolinakitchens.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 10, 2024 12:04 PM

To: Moinaak Purkayastha <moinaak.purkayastha@travelfoodservices.com>; Abinash Baishya
<guwahati.purchase@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Richa Singh Rathore <Richa.singh@semolinakitchens.com>; Arun Bhardwaj
<arun.bhardwaj@travelfoodservices.com>; Pallabee Borthakur <guwahati.hr@travelfoodservices.com>; Samiran
Kalita <samiran.kalita@travelfoodservices.com>; Ameet.Koomar <Ameet.Koomar@adani.com>

Subject: Re: New ID card Quotation _Semolina

Dear Moinak/Abinash,

We got two Id card quotations from different vendors, please share one more so that we can compare it,
price must be negotiable.

Regards,
Dharitri

From: Samiran Kalita <samiran.kalita@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: Sunday, September 8, 2024 5:41 PM

To: Dharitri Kakati <dharitri.kakati@semolinakitchens.com>

Cc: Richa Singh Rathore <Richa.singh@semolinakitchens.com>; Arun Bhardwaj
<arun.bhardwaj@travelfoodservices.com>; Pallabee Borthakur <guwahati.hr@travelfoodservices.com>; Moinaak




Purkayastha <moinaak.purkayastha@travelfoodservices.com>; Abinash Baishya
<guwahati.purchase@travelfoodservices.com>; Akshay Sharma <akshay.sharma@semolinakitchens.com>;
Ameet.Koomar <Ameet.Koomar@adani.com>

Subject: RE: New ID card Quotation _Semolina

Dear Dharitri,
Could you please arrange for three quotations from different vendors and forward them to me for review and
approval.

Regards-Samiran.

From: Dharitri Kakati <dharitri.kakati@semolinakitchens.com>

Sent: 07 September 2024 12:37

To: Samiran Kalita <samiran.kalita@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Richa Singh Rathore <Richa.singh@semolinakitchens.com>; Arun Bhardwaj
<arun.bhardwaj@travelfoodservices.com>; Pallabee Borthakur <guwahati.hr@travelfoodservices.com>; Moinaak
Purkayastha <moinaak.purkayastha@travelfoodservices.com>; Abinash Baishya
<guwahati.purchase@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: New ID card Quotation _Semolina

Dear Mr. Samiron,
I have enclosed employees new Id card's quotation details.

Please check and approve so that we can proceed further.

Regards,
Dharitri Kakati

From: Abinash Baishya <guwahati.purchase@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: Friday, September 6, 2024 3:08 PM

To: Dharitri Kakati <dharitri.kakati@semolinakitchens.com>

Cc: Pallabee Borthakur <guwahati.hr@travelfoodservices.com>; Arun Bhardwaj
<arun.bhardwaj@travelfoodservices.com>; Samiran Kalita <samiran.kalita@travelfoodservices.com>; Priyo Ranjan
Thoi (priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in) <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in>; Moinaak Purkayastha
<moinaak.purkayastha@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: Re: Need permanent ID card

Dear Dharitri Ma'am,
As discussed, Please find the attached quotation for ID Card and a sample is also provided.
Rate will be Rs.60 +18% Gst = Rs. 70.8 Landing (including I-Card Holder)/per card.

Kindly arrange approval for the same.

Thanks & Regards,

Abinash Baishya

Sr. Executive, Purchase
Contact: 8638726102
Semolina Kitchens Pvt. Ltd.



Guwahati Airport

From: Dharitri Kakati <dharitri.kakati@semolinakitchens.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 4, 2024 10:58 AM

To: Moinaak Purkayastha <moinaak.purkayastha@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Pallabee Borthakur <guwahati.hr@travelfoodservices.com>; Samiran Kalita
<samiran.kalita@travelfoodservices.com>; Priyoranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in>; Abinash Baishya
<guwahati.purchase@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: RE: Need permanent ID card

Dear Moinaak,

As discussed, rates is very high. Please find out two/three more options so that | can share the details with HO.

Regards,
Dharitri Kakati

From: Moinaak Purkayastha <moinaak.purkayastha@travelfoodservices.com>

Sent: 03 September 2024 14:59

To: Dharitri Kakati <dharitri.kakati@semolinakitchens.com>

Cc: Pallabee Borthakur <guwahati.hr@travelfoodservices.com>; Samiran Kalita
<samiran.kalita@travelfoodservices.com>; Priyoranjan Thoi <priyoranjan.thoi@k-corp.in>
Subject: Fw: Need permanent ID card

Dear Dharitri,
Please refer trail mail for quotation of ID card and Visiting card.

With thanks and regards,
Moinaak Purkayastha
Asst Purchase Manager
PH No. 7099014491
Semolina Kitchens Pvt Ltd
JClInn, 2nd Floor
SOS Road, Borjhar
Near LGBI Airport
Guwahati - 781015

From: King marketing <kingmkt12 @gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 3, 2024 2:21 PM

To: Moinaak Purkayastha <moinaak.purkayastha@travelfoodservices.com>
Subject: Re: Need permanent ID card

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.




Dear Moinaak.
As request mentioned below are the rates for the following:-

1) PVC card print both side @ 130/-.

2) Strap with logo print @ 40/-

3) card holder @ 20/-

4) yo-yo card holder @ 45/-

5) visiting card normal 300 gsm paper @ 200/-.(100 nos)

18% GST extra.

Design and logo will be supplied by the company.
Regards

Suvasis Roy

On Tue, Sep 3, 2024, 14:04 Moinaak Purkayastha <moinaak.purkayastha@travelfoodservices.com>
wrote:

Dear Suvasish Da,

Please find the sample of ID Card in attachment and share the rate of making PVC Card. We need 170 nos of ID
Card.

Please find the sample of Visiting card also and share the rate. We need 500 pcs of Visiting card.
Kindly share the sample of the same with the rate.

With thanks and regards,
Moinaak Purkayastha
Asst Purchase Manager
PH No. 7099014491
Semolina Kitchens Pvt Ltd
JClInn, 2nd Floor
SOS Road, Borjhar
Near LGBI Airport
Guwahati - 781015

From: Dharitri Kakati <dharitri.kakati@semolinakitchens.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 3, 2024 11:55 AM

To: Moinaak Purkayastha <moinaak.purkayastha@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Richa Singh Rathore <Richa.singh@semolinakitchens.com>; Sandip Mahadik
<sandip.mahadik@semolinakitchens.com>; Kumar Neer <kumar.neer@semolinakitchens.com>; Abhishek Das
<abhishek.das@semolinakitchens.com>

Subject: FW: Need permanent ID card

Dear Moinaak,
As discussed, please share local vendor rate for employee’s ID card printing.

Regards,



Dharitri Kakati

From: Richa Singh Rathore <Richa.singh@semolinakitchens.com>

Sent: 02 September 2024 15:09

To: Dharitri Kakati <dharitri.kakati@semolinakitchens.com>; Pallabee Borthakur
<guwahati.hr@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Kumar Neer <kumar.neer@semolinakitchens.com>; Sandip Mahadik
<sandip.mahadik@semolinakitchens.com>

Subject: FW: Need permanent ID card

Hi Dharitri/Pallabee,
Please refer to enclosed id card file

Regards,
Richa

From: Richa Singh Rathore

Sent: 18 May 2024 14:26

To: Arpit Chaurasia <arpit.chaurasia@semolinakitchens.com>

Cc: Royston Netto <mumbai.admin_copchimin@travelfoodservices.onmicrosoft.com>
Subject: FW: Need permanent ID card

Dear Arpit,
Enclosed is the ID card design.

Regards,
Richa

From: Royston Netto <mumbai.admin@copperchimney.in>

Sent: 25 April 2024 18:43

To: Richa Singh Rathore <Richa.singh@semolinakitchens.com>

Cc: Conrad Alves <conrad.alves@travelfoodservices.com>; Prabhakar Sawant
<prabhakar.sawant@travelfoodservices.com>; Santosh Sawant <santosh.sawant@k-corp.in>; Akshay Sharma
<akshay.sharma@semolinakitchens.com>

Subject: RE: Need permanent ID card

You don't often get email from mumbai.admin@copperchimney.in. Learn why this is important

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you
recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi Richa,
Attached are the finalized ID card and visiting card, approved by Mr. Akshay Sharma.

Kindly note that for the ID card, you'll need to send the details to Mr. Santosh Sawant. He will coordinate with
the vendor for printing.

Let me know if you need any further assistance.



Regards,
Royston Netto
8879660010

From: Richa Singh Rathore <Richa.singh@semolinakitchens.com>

Sent: Thursday, April 25, 2024 4:33 PM

To: Royston Netto <mumbai.admin_copchimin@travelfoodservices.onmicrosoft.com>
Cc: Conrad Alves <conrad.alves@travelfoodservices.com>

Subject: FW: Need permanent ID card

Hi Royston,

As discussed, pl share the process for ID card creation & issuing to the unit employees. The same will be
communicated the unit HR for making necessary arrangements.

Regards,
Richa

From: Arpit Chaurasia <arpit.chaurasia@semolinakitchens.com>

Sent: 22 April 2024 19:38

To: Rochelle Alphonso <corporate.admin@travelfoodservices.com>

Cc: Richa Singh Rathore <Richa.singh@semolinakitchens.com>; Ravindra kumar singh
<ravindra.singh@semolinakitchens.com>

Subject: Need permanent ID card

Hi Rochelle,

Please help me to get permanent ID card of Semolina Lucknow . Kindly confirm me process.

Arpit Chaurasia
Manager-HR
9044791957



